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PMKVY IN UTTAR PRADESH


†5147. SHRI ASHOK KUMAR RAWAT:


Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state:-


(a) whether the work is being undertaken under Pradhan Mantri Kaushal Vikas Yojana-PMKVY in the country, particularly in Misrikh parliamentary constituency of Uttar Pradesh;


(b) if so, the details thereof, particularly of Misrikh parliamentary constituency of Uttar Pradesh as on date along with the present status thereof; and


(c) the details of the central fund allocated and utilized for the purpose along with the number of beneficiaries during each of the last three years and as on date?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND
ENTREPRENEURSHIP


(SHRI RAJEEV CHANDRASEKHAR)


(a) Yes, Sir. Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship (MSDE) has been implementing Pradhan Mantri Kaushal Vikas Yojana (PMKVY) for imparting Skill training to youth of the country including Misrikh Parliament Constituency of Uttar Pradesh. Under PMKVY, since 2015 to 31.12.2022, 1.37 crore candidates have been trained/oriented.


(b) Under PMKVY since 2015 as on 31.12.2023, 1.15 lakh candidates have been trained/oriented in Misrikh Parliamentary Constituency of Uttar Pradesh.


(c) PMKVY had two components, namely, Centrally Sponsored Centrally Managed (CSCM) and Centrally Sponsored State Managed (CSSM). The fund utilized under CSCM Component of PMKVY and candidates trained in the State of Uttar Pradesh and Misrikh
Constituency from 2019-20 to 2022-23 (as on 31.12.2022) are given below:

(Amount in Rs. Crore)
S.No. State/Constituency 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
1 Uttar Pradesh 202.63 140.24 79.62 32.80
2 Misrikh 8.60 7.86 5.25 1.43


Candidates trained under PMKVY from 2019-20 to 2022-23 (as on 31.12.2023)

S.No. State/Constituency 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
1 Uttar Pradesh 656,829


239,286


69,015


25,568


2 Misrikh 34,634 22,652 2,354 1,028


In CSSM component of PMMVY, district/constituency wise fund allocation and utilization is not available. However, under CSSM component of PMKVY, 62.95 crore and Rs. 72.41 crore was released and utilized respectively in the State of Uttar Pradesh from 2019-20 to 2022-23
(31.12.2023). Rs. 52.26 crore was released to State of Uttar Pradesh during the Financial Year
2016-17 under CSSM component of PMKVY.
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